FORM PTO-1595 (Pev.6-93)

RE(

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A PEROPETRY BOCKER NO. . AA EDD AAA

101425659

	71423039
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen David Mayo Paul Graham Slade Benjamin Alex Rosenkrans Dale Lowell Burmingham Bradley Eugene Dunham	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X-No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X-No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X-Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 6/29/00; 7/7/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: 6/29/00; 7/7/00
it this document is being fred together with a new approach	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 09416484
Additional numbers	attached? Yes x-No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number:
	05-0275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000027 050275 09616484 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
±581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is original document. Richard V. Westerhoff Registration No. 24,454 Signature	July 14, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	n required cover sheet information to: I Trademarks, Box Assignment n, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 010970 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN DAVID MAYO, of 293 Oriole Drive, Horseheads, in the County of Chemung, State of New York 14845; PAUL GRAHAM SLADE, of 176 Oakwood Lane, Ithaca, in the County of Tompkins, State of New York 14850; BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS, of 607 W. Water Street, Elmira, in the County of Chemung, State of New York 14905; DALE LOWELL BURMINGHAM, of 103 Shultz Drive, Newfield, in the County of Tompkins, State of New York 14867; and BRADLEY EUGENE DUNHAM, of 90 Squedunk Road, Lisle, in the County of Broome, State of New York 13797; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING VAPOR SHIELD IN VACUUM INTERRUPTER AND VACUUM INTERRUPTER INCORPORATING SAME, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, STEPHEN DAVID MAYO, PAUL GRAHAM SLADE, BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS, DALE LOWELL BURMINGHAM, and BRADLEY EUGENE DUNHAM, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 27 day of ________, 2000; the _________, day of __________, 2000; the __________, 2000; the __________, and the __________, 2000 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No ________, Filed

-1 of 4-

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignees without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

STEPHEN DAVID MAYO

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Comuna)

SS:

On this 2 day of ______, 2000, before me personally appeared STEPHEN DAVID MAYO to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public State of No. 01HA50204

Notary Public State of No. 01HA50204

Caustical in Cheminal My Commission Expires No.

My Commission Expires: No. V. 15 2001

(SEAL)



STATE OF NEW YORK) SS:
COUNTY OF Cheming) SS:
On this 7 day of Jaly, 2000, before me personally appeared
PAUL GRAHAM SLADE to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of
his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Jean M. Harris
My Commission Expires: Nov 15 2001
(SEAL)
\mathcal{C}_{α}
BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS
BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS STATE OF NEW YORK)
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS:
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Cherung On this 27 day of Lune, 2000, before me personally appeared
STATE OF NEW YORK On this 27 day of, 2000, before me personally appeared BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS to me personally known as the individual who
STATE OF NEW YORK On this 27 day of, 2000, before me personally appeared BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the
STATE OF NEW YORK On this 27 day of, 2000, before me personally appeared BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS to me personally known as the individual who
STATE OF NEW YORK On this 27 day of, 2000, before me personally appeared BENJAMIN ALEX ROSENKRANS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the
STATE OF NEW YORK On this 27 day of

-3 of 4-

STATE OF NEW TORK	, , , , ,
COUNTY OF Chemuse) SS:)
5. 4	_, 2000, before me personally appeared
DALE LOWELL BURMINGHAM to me p	
executed the foregoing instrument and who ac	knowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the purposes ther	ein set forth.
Notary Public	Joan M. Harris Motery Public, State of New York No. O'H-K-50204-39 Gunified in Cheming County My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 20_0_0
My Commission Expires: Nov 15 s	2001
(SEAL)	
	Bradley EUGENE DUNHAM
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF Cheming) SS:)
On this 29 hay of June	_, 2000, before me personally appeared
BRADLEY EUGENE DUNHAM to me po	ersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument and who ac	cknowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the purposes there	ein set forth.
1.01.	Outsified in Chemung County My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 20 U
Notary Public	Jean M. Harris Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 HASORO439
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 15	Jean M. Hente Notery Public, State of New York

-4 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 010970 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 07/14/2000